Summer 13 EOT - VCCCD Students by Gender

Moorpark College
Students

Gender

Female
Male
Unrptd

Totals

Day or
Evening Sex

Both
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Day
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Evening
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Totals

26

2,167 50.02%
2,139 49.38%

0.60%

4,332 100.00%

Students
163 3.76%
212 4.89%
2 0.05%
377 8.70%
1,618 37.35%
1,534 35.41%
22 0.51%
3,174 73.27%
386 8.91%
393 9.07%
2 0.05%
781 18.03%
4,332 100.00%

Credit Units
9,069.0 49.85%
9,005.5 49.51%

116.5 0.64%

18,191.0 100.00%

Credit Units
1,022.0 5.62%
1,376.0 7.56%

13.0 0.07%
2,411.0 13.25%
6,773.0 37.23%
6,316.5 34.72%

935 0.51%

13,183.0 72.47%
1,274.0 7.00%
1,313.0 7.22%

10.0 0.05%

2,597.0 14.28%

18,191.0 100.00%

Oxnard College
Students

1,439 59.61%
967 40.06%

8

0.33%

2,414 100.00%

Summer 13 EOT - VCCCD Students by Day/Evening Attendance and Gender

Moorpark College

Credit Units

5,648.0 59.66%
3,716.0 39.96%

36.0
9,300.0 100.00%

0.39%

Oxnard College

Students
114 4.72%
93 3.85%
1 0.04%
208 8.62%
994 41.18%
677 28.04%
6 0.25%
1,677 69.47%
331 13.71%
197 8.16%
1 0.04%
529 21.91%
2,414 100.00%

Credit Units

6955 7.48%
565.0 6.08%
7.0 0.08%
1,267.5 13.63%

3,781.5
2,458.0

25.0
6,264.5

40.66%
26.43%

0.27%
67.36%

1,071.0 11.52%
693.0 7.45%
40 0.04%
1,768.0 19.01%

9,300.0 100.00%

Ventura College

Students

2,747 56.26%
2,102 43.05%

34 0.70%
4,883 100.00%

Credit Units

11,633.5 56.10%
8,908.0 43.33%
1185 0.58%

20,560.0 100.00%

Ventura College

Students
227 4.65%
183 3.75%

2  0.04%

412 8.44%
2,011 41.18%
1,479 30.29%
27  0.55%
3,517 72.03%

509 10.42%

440 9.01%
5 0.10%
954 19.54%

4,883 100.00%

Credit Units

1,386.5
1,184.5

10.5
2,581.5

6.74%
5.76%
0.05%
12.56%

8,434.0
6,219.0
92.5
14,745.5

41.02%
30.25%

0.45%
71.72%

1,713.0
1,504.5

155
3,233.0

8.33%
7.32%
0.08%
15.72%

20,560.0 100.00%

District Wide
Students Credit Units
6,094 54.45% 26,150.5 54.42%
5,031 44.96% 21,629.5 45.01%
66 0.59% 271.0 0.56%

11,191 100.00%  48,051.0 100.00%

District Wide

Students Credit Units
665 5.94% 4,025.0 8.38%
581 5.19% 3,732.0 7.77%
5 0.04% 335 0.07%
1,251 11.18% 7,790.5 16.21%
4,316 38.57%  18,388.5 38.27%
3,483 31.12% 14,5925 30.37%
53 0.47% 208.0 0.43%
7,852 70.16% 33,189.0 69.07%
1,113 9.95% 3,737.0 7.78%
967 8.64% 3,305.0 6.88%
8 0.07% 29.5 0.06%
2,088 18.66% 7,071.5 14.72%

11,191 100.00%  48,051.0 100.00%

Summer 13 EOT - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity

Moorpark College

Ethnicity
Asian
Black

Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
White

Unreported

Totals

Students
334 7.71%
44 1.02%
629 14.52%
9 0.21%
7 0.16%
121 2.79%
1,065 24.58%
27 0.62%
2,236 51.62%

Effective Date: August 2013

Credit Units
1,900.0 10.44%
249.5 1.37%
3,459.0 19.01%
53.5 0.29%
39.0 0.21%
658.0 3.62%
59730 32.83%
152.0 0.84%
12,4840 68.63%

Oxnard College

Students
67 2.78%
30 1.24%

617 25.56%

3 0.12%

3 0.12%
21 0.87%

162 6.71%

8 0.33%

911 37.74%

Credit Units
374.0 4.02%
175.0 1.88%

3,4385 36.97%

18.0 0.19%

19.0 0.20%
113.0 1.22%
921.0 9.90%

43.0 0.46%

5,101.5 54.85%

Ventura College

Students
191 3.91%
63 1.29%
1,363 27.91%
11 0.23%
7 0.14%
88 1.80%
690 14.13%
15 0.31%
2,428 49.72%

Credit Units
1,0845 5.27%
3895 1.89%
7,783.5 37.86%
59.5 0.29%
415 0.20%
539.5 2.62%
3,928.0 19.11%
80.0 0.39%
13,906.0 67.64%

District Wide
Students Credit Units

614 5.49% 3,5200 7.33%
145 1.30% 871.0 1.81%
2,705 24.17% 15,5235 32.31%
23 0.21% 131.0 0.27%

18 0.16% 107.0 0.22%
241 2.15% 1,408.5 2.93%
1,997 17.84% 11,490.0 23.91%
50 0.45% 287.0 0.60%
5793 51.76% 33,338.0 69.38%
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