Summer 13 EOT - VCCCD Students by Gender																	
		Moorpark College					Oxnard College				Ventu	ra College		District Wide			
Gender		Students		Credit Units		S	Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Inits
Female		2,167	50.02%	9,069.0	49.85%	1,439	59.61%	5,548.0	59.66%	2,747	56.26%	11,533.5	56.10%	6,094	54.45%	26,150.5	54.42%
Male		2,139	49.38%	9,005.5	49.51%	967	40.06%	3,716.0	39.96%	2,102	43.05%	8,908.0	43.33%	5,031	44.96%	21,629.5	45.01%
Unrptd		26	0.60%	116.5	0.64%	8	0.33%	36.0	0.39%	34	0.70%	118.5	0.58%	66	0.59%	271.0	0.56%
	Totals	4,332	100.00%	18,191.0	100.00%	2,414	100.00%	9,300.0	100.00%	4,883	100.00%	20,560.0	100.00%	11,191	100.00%	48,051.0	100.00%

Day or			Moorp	ark College			Oxnard College				<u>Ventu</u>	ra College		District Wide			
Evening	Sex	S	tudents	Credit	Jnits Stu		udents Credit		Units	Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit U	Inits
Both																	
	Female	163	3.76%	1,022.0	5.62%	114	4.72%	695.5	7.48%	227	4.65%	1,386.5	6.74%	665	5.94%	4,025.0	8.38%
	Male	212	4.89%	1,376.0	7.56%	93	3.85%	565.0	6.08%	183	3.75%	1,184.5	5.76%	581	5.19%	3,732.0	7.77%
	Unrptd	2	0.05%	13.0	0.07%	1	0.04%	7.0	0.08%	2	0.04%	10.5	0.05%	5	0.04%	33.5	0.07%
	Sub-totals	377	8.70%	2,411.0	13.25%	208	8.62%	1,267.5	13.63%	412	8.44%	2,581.5	12.56%	1,251	11.18%	7,790.5	16.21%
Day																	
	Female	1,618	37.35%	6,773.0	37.23%	994	41.18%	3,781.5	40.66%	2,011	41.18%	8,434.0	41.02%	4,316	38.57%	18,388.5	38.27%
	Male	1,534	35.41%	6,316.5	34.72%	677	28.04%	2,458.0	26.43%	1,479	30.29%	6,219.0	30.25%	3,483	31.12%	14,592.5	30.37%
	Unrptd	22	0.51%	93.5	0.51%	6	0.25%	25.0	0.27%	27	0.55%	92.5	0.45%	53	0.47%	208.0	0.43%
	Sub-totals	3,174	73.27%	13,183.0	72.47%	1,677	69.47%	6,264.5	67.36%	3,517	72.03%	14,745.5	71.72%	7,852	70.16%	33,189.0	69.07%
Evening																	
	Female	386	8.91%	1,274.0	7.00%	331	13.71%	1,071.0	11.52%	509	10.42%	1,713.0	8.33%	1,113	9.95%	3,737.0	7.78%
	Male	393	9.07%	1,313.0	7.22%	197	8.16%	693.0	7.45%	440	9.01%	1,504.5	7.32%	967	8.64%	3,305.0	6.88%
	Unrptd	2	0.05%	10.0	0.05%	1	0.04%	4.0	0.04%	5	0.10%	15.5	0.08%	8	0.07%	29.5	0.06%
	Sub-totals	781	18.03%	2,597.0	14.28%	529	21.91%	1,768.0	19.01%	954	19.54%	3,233.0	15.72%	2,088	18.66%	7,071.5	14.72%
	Totals	4,332	100.00%	18,191.0	100.00%	2,414	100.00%	9,300.0	100.00%	4,883	100.00%	20,560.0	100.00%	11,191	100.00%	48,051.0	100.00%

Summer 13 EOT - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity																
	Moorpark College						Oxnard College				ra College		District Wide			
Ethnicity	Students		Credit Units		Students		Credi	Credit Units		Students		Units	Students		Credit L	Inits
Asian	334	7.71%	1,900.0	10.44%	67	2.78%	374.0	4.02%	191	3.91%	1,084.5	5.27%	614	5.49%	3,520.0	7.33%
Black	44	1.02%	249.5	1.37%	30	1.24%	175.0	1.88%	63	1.29%	389.5	1.89%	145	1.30%	871.0	1.81%
Hispanic	629	14.52%	3,459.0	19.01%	617	25.56%	3,438.5	36.97%	1,363	27.91%	7,783.5	37.86%	2,705	24.17%	15,523.5	32.31%
American Indian/Alaska	9	0.21%	53.5	0.29%	3	0.12%	18.0	0.19%	11	0.23%	59.5	0.29%	23	0.21%	131.0	0.27%
Pacific Islander	7	0.16%	39.0	0.21%	3	0.12%	19.0	0.20%	7	0.14%	41.5	0.20%	18	0.16%	107.0	0.22%
Two or More Races	121	2.79%	658.0	3.62%	21	0.87%	113.0	1.22%	88	1.80%	539.5	2.62%	241	2.15%	1,408.5	2.93%
White	1,065	24.58%	5,973.0	32.83%	162	6.71%	921.0	9.90%	690	14.13%	3,928.0	19.11%	1,997	17.84%	11,490.0	23.91%
Unreported	27	0.62%	152.0	0.84%	8	0.33%	43.0	0.46%	15	0.31%	80.0	0.39%	50	0.45%	287.0	0.60%
Totals	2,236	51.62%	12,484.0	68.63%	911	37.74%	5,101.5	54.85%	2,428	49.72%	13,906.0	67.64%	5,793	51.76%	33,338.0	69.38%